
A/c Code Amount A/c CodeExpenditure Particular Amount  Income  Particular

Income and Expenditure as on 2023-2024

T h i r u v a n n a m a l a i  C i t y  M u n i c i p a l  C o r p o r a t i o n  ( H e a d  
O f f i c e )  R e v e n u e  A n d  C a p i t a l  F u n d

210 Establishment Expenses Tax Revenue110

2101001 Pay Property Tax - Residential110010170019301.00 15079798.00

2101002 Grade Pay Property Tax - Commercial110010216900.00 17543628.00

2101004 Dearness Allowance Property Tax - Vacant Sites110010430062435.00 2924670.00

2101005 House Rent Allowance Professional Tax11010013359488.00 9904847.00

2101007 Medical Allowance _____________________533561.00

2101008 Other Allowance Tax RevenueTotal23395.00 45452943.00

2101009 Wages - NMR _____________________216070.00

2101010 Wages - Others Assigned Revenues & Compensations12020217283.00

2101011 Bonus Duty on Transfer of property1201001846000.00 35377942.00

2102004 Supply of uniforms Entertainment Tax1201002361182.00 1747911.00

2102006 Training programme Expenses _____________________3000.00

2102013 Special Provident Fund cum Gratuity schem Assigned Revenues & CompensationsTotal346020.00 37125853.00

2102015 CPF Management Contribution _____________________3849086.00

2102019 Conveyance Allowance Rental Income from Municipal Properties130200581.00

2102020 Washing  Allowance Rent from Shopping Complex/Markets1301001257975.00 40811395.00

2102022 Hill Allowance Market Fees - Daily Market130100312930.00 5039543.00



A/c Code Amount A/c CodeExpenditure Particular Amount  Income  Particular

Income and Expenditure as on 2023-2024

T h i r u v a n n a m a l a i  C i t y  M u n i c i p a l  C o r p o r a t i o n  ( H e a d  
O f f i c e )  R e v e n u e  A n d  C a p i t a l  F u n d

2102023 Uniform Stitching Charges for Workers Fees for Bays in Bus Stand130100655160.00 2308425.00

2103005 Pensions contribution to Municipal Employ Cart Stand/ Lorry Stand/ Taxi Stand/ Cycl130100727982111.00 7683900.00

 _____________________ Rent on Buildings - Staff quarters1302001 238254.00

Total Establishment Expenses Bunk Rent1308001158362478.00 847689.00

_____________________ Pay And Use Toilet1308005 747084.00

220 Administrative Expenses _____________________

2201001 Rent for Buildings Rental Income from Municipal PropertiesTotal14000.00 57676290.00

2201101 Electricity consumption charges for office b _____________________104021.00

2201201 Telephone charges Fees & User Charges140254410.00

2201202 Internet charges Contractors/Suppliers/Licensed Surveyor140100178137.00 27500.00

2201203 Postage and Telegram and Fax Charges D&O Trade Licence Fees1401101246286.00 243452.00

2202001 Books and Periodicals and Magazines Building Licence Fees140110314000.00 3126641.00

2202101 Stationery and Printing Fees for permit of Digging Well/ Borewell14012043884775.00 46500.00

2204001 Vehicle insurance Copy Application Fees140130157940.00 37470.00

2205001 Statutory Audit Fees Birth & Death Certificate Fees1401302178605.00 70085.00

2205002 Internal Audit Fees Other Certificate Fees1401303694619.00 8000.00

2205102 Court Fees Road Formation Charges1401401158333.00 813811.00
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2205104 Legal & Arbitration Expenses Plot Regulation Charges1401402234333.00 617020.00

2205105 Execution of Court Orders Other Development Charges14014032500000.00 476800.00

2206001 Advertisement charges Unapproved Layout - Development charg14014053645803.00 1704910.00

2208003 Other Expenese Encroachment  Fee140150112154239.00 1500.00

2208004 Sitting Fees/ honorarium for the councillor Demolision Charges1401502637800.00 47895.00

2206104 Honorarium to Councillors Penalty & Bank Charges For Dishonoured C14020011035000.00 1300.00

 _____________________ Other penalties1402004 78787.00

Total Administrative Expenses Advertisement Fees140400125892301.00 212610.00

_____________________ Survey Fees1404002 25210.00

230 Operations & Maintenance Income From Fairs & Festivals1404003 21790693.00

2301001 Power charges for Sewerage system/ Pump Contractors/Suppliers/Licensed Surveyor14040044287068.00 247200.00

2301003 Power Charges for Street Lights Other user charges-SUC140500966634052.00 13426500.00

2303002 Diesel Property Tax Name Transfer Charges14070175299247.00 195750.00

2303005 Sanitary Materials Misc. Recoveries14080037022495.00 141705.00

2305007 Maintenance Expenses for Street Lights License Fee for Septage Management14011075500006.00 14000.00

2305010 Maintenance Expenses - Sewerage works Penalty for Violation of Rules14020051526249.00 30.00

2308025 Operating Expenses Common Kitchen _____________________3921260.00
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2305201 Office Building - Maintenance Fees & User ChargesTotal1888094.00 43355369.00

2305301 Light Vehicles - Maintenance _____________________3523466.00

2305302 Heavy Vehicles - Maintenance Sale & Hire Charges150750197.00

2305303 Other Vehicles - Maintenance Amma Unavagam-Sale Of Food15010031095357.00 973060.00

2305902 Repairs and Maintenance - Instruments , P Hire Charges for Vehicles1504001742716.00 1673820.00

2305903 Repairs and Maintenance - Electrical Fitti _____________________269837.00

2305906 Repairs and Maintenance - Computers Sale & Hire ChargesTotal431222.00 2646880.00

2308004 Fairs and Festivals _____________________24754658.00

2308009 Garbage Clearance Revenue Grants, Contribution and Subsid16068654098.00

2308015 Testing & Inspection Charges Devolution Fund (including State Finance C1601004789420.00 258650451.00

2308016 Lapsed Deposit Refund Public Contribution NNT Scheme1603004542880.00 4820667.00

2308019 Maintenance for Amma Unavagam _____________________3980177.00

2308020 Funeral Rites Revenue Grants, Contribution and SubsidTotal315000.00 263471118.00

 _____________________ _____________________

Total Operations & Maintenance Income from Investments170201927499.00

_____________________ Interest on Investments / Fixed Deposits1701001 1365798.00

240 Interest & Finance Charges _____________________
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2403001 Interest on Loans from TNUFIDCO Income from InvestmentsTotal2124039.00 1365798.00

2407001 Bank charges _____________________5202.78

 _____________________ Interest Earned171

Total Interest & Finance Charges Interest from Bank17110012129241.78 12438566.59

_____________________ _____________________

250 Programme Expenses Interest EarnedTotal 12438566.59

260 Grants, Contribution and Subsidies _____________________

2602006 Municipal Contribution Other Income180261728.00

 _____________________ Recovery from Employees1804001 45963.00

Total Grants, Contribution and Subsidies Other Income1808001261728.00 1094767.00

_____________________ _____________________

270 Provisions and Write off Other IncomeTotal 1140730.00

2701001 Provision for Doubtful Collection of Revenu _____________________8569852.60

2703001 Irrecoverable Revenue Items Written off - T 3580492.80

 _____________________

Total Provisions and Write off 12150345.40

_____________________
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271 Miscellaneous Expenses

272 Depreciation

2722001 Depreciation - Buildings 21829269.00

2723001 Depreciation - Roads & Bridges 95877252.00

2723101 Depreciation - Sewerage and Drainage 22113092.00

2724001 Depreciation - Plant & machinery 1704557.00

2725001 Depreciation - Vehicles 4373272.00

2726001 Depreciation - Office & Other Equipments 42169.00

2727001 Depreciation - Furniture, Fixtures, Fittings a 19358427.00

 _____________________

Total Depreciation 165298038.00

_____________________

280 Prior Period Item

2801001 Taxes -9306876.20

2804001 Prior Year Income -141223569.00

 _____________________

Total Prior Period Item -150530445.20




